the Schedule of Benefits. 

7.6.2.	If diagnosed before or during the 180 days from 
Inception, the condition will be considered Pre-Existing 
and no Dread Disease Benefit will be available to the 
Member 

7.6.3.	In the event that the amount paid reaches R250 000 
(two hundred and fifty thousand rand) or the applicable 
benefit no further benefit shall be payable in respect of 
any Dread Disease of any Insured person. 

7.6.4.	It is declared that upon payment of 100% of the 
Compensation for any one claim under Dread Disease 
in respect of any Insured Person, all cover provided shall